

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MACApp. No. 3 of 2022**

Gegin.

**...Appellant**

**- Versus -**

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglemi Devi & 3 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**With**

**MC(MACApp.) No. 14 of 2022**

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**02-12-2022**

Appeal admitted.

Registry is directed to prepare paper books as the Lower Court Record has already been called for.

Prayer for interim relief shall be considered on the next date of hearing as Mr. W. Niranjit, learned counsel for the respondents-claimant, is not present in Court.

Post on 07-12-2022.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Victoria*