

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MACApp. No. 3 of 2022
With
MC(MACApp.) No. 14 of 2022

Gegin

....Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglembi Devi & 3 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
18.01.2023

Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.

Mr. W. Niranjit, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel, states that he entered appearance for respondent No. 4 and filed his vakalatnama.

Registry is directed to print his name in the cause-list after verification.

Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel, seeks time to file tracking reports in proof of service of the notices upon respondent Nos. 2 & 3. He also undertakes to supply copies of MC(MACApp.) No. 14 of 2022 to both the other learned counsel.

Post on 20.02.2023.

Earlier interim order shall stand extended till then.

CHIEF JUSTICE