

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MACApp. No.3 of 2022

Gegin

.... *Appellant/s*

- Versus –

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglembi Devi & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

With MC(MACApp.) No.14 of 2022

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

21.03.2023

Fix on 4th May, 2023.

[2] Interim order, if any granted earlier, will continue till next date.

JUDGE