

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MACApp. No. 3 of 2022
With
MC(MACApp.) No. 14 of 2022

Gegin

....Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglembi Devi & 3 ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

04.05.2023

Due to curfew imposed by the State Government, none appears on behalf of the parties.

In the circumstances, list on 01.06.2023.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Indrajeet