

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MACApp. No. 3 of 2022

With

MC(MACApp.) No. 14 of 2022

Gegin

....Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglembi Devi & 3 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

26.07.2023

[1] Mr. N. Mahendra, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel for the respondents, is engaged in some other work and prays that the matter may be listed after 2(two) weeks.

[2] List on 22.08.2023.

[3] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Indrajeet