

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MAC App. No. 3 of 2022
With
MC (MAC App.) No. 14 of 2022**

Gegin

.... Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglembi Devi and 3 Ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

23.05.2024

Due to paucity of time, list the matter on 14.06.2024.

JUDGE

Thoiba