

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MAC App. No. 3 of 2022 with
MC(MAC App.) No. 14 of 2022**

Gegin

... Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglembi Devi and 3 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

ORDER

08.08.2024

Mr. S. Shamungou, learned counsel appears for the appellant.

Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

On joint request, list the matter on 29.08.2024.

JUDGE

Thoiba