

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MAC App. No. 3 of 2022
With
MC(MAC App) No. 14 of 2022

Gegin

...Appellants

- Versus -

Smt. Kh. Manglembi Devi & 3 Ors

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

13.09.2024

Re-notify on 24.10.2024.

JUDGE

Lucy