

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MAC App. No. 3 of 2022 with
MC (MAC App.) No. 14 of 2022**

Gegin

... Appellant

- Versus -

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglembi Devi and 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

ORDER

28.11.2024

Md. Syed Murtaza Ahmed, Joint Secretary, High Court Bar Association of Manipur submits at the Bar that due to the curfew being imposed in Imphal and total shutdown of internet, litigants and lawyers are unable to attend to cases, and therefore, requested to adjourn the cases listed today on another date.

As requested, list the matter on 20.12.2024.

JUDGE