

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MAC App. No. 3 of 2022
With MC(MAC App.) No. 14 of 2022**

Gegin

...Appellant/s

- Versus -

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglemi Devi & 3 Ors

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

20.12.2024

None appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Ch. Momon, learned counsel appearing for the respondent
no. 4 submits that he is yet to receive the paper book.

List the matter on 13.02.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy