

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MACApp. No. 3 of 2022
With
MC(MACApp.) No. 14 of 2022

Gegin

Appellant

Vs.

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglembi Devi & 3 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

13.02.2025

Adjournment slip has been submitted.

List on 21.03.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet