

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MAC App. No. 3 of 2022
With
MC (MAC App.) No. 14 of 2022**

Gegin

Appellant

Vs.

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglembi Devi; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

28.02.2025

List the matters before the Lok Adalat which is to be held on
08.03.2025.

Sandeep

CHIEF JUSTICE