

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MAC App. No. 3 of 2022

Gegin

Appellant

Vs.

Khwairakpam Manglemi Devi; & Ors.

Respondents

***Clubbed with
MC (MAC App.) No. 14 of 2022***

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
(ORDER)

11.07.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant, Mr.N. Mahendra is on record and learned counsel for the respondents, Mr. Ch. Momon is also on record.

In a given peculiar facts and circumstances are concerned, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed on 14.07.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep