

Special Mediation Drive***Clubbed with
MC(MACApp.)No.14 of 2022*****IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL****MAC App.No.3 of 2022**

Gegin

Petitioner**Vs.**

Smt. Khwairakpam Manglembi Devi & 3 Ors.

Respondents**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR****(O R D E R)****14.07.2025.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. N. Mahendra is present before the court physically.

However, these matters are required to be referred to the Mediation Centre at the High Court of Manipur for exploring the possibility of amicable settlement.

Accordingly, these matters be referred to the Mediation Centre at the High Court of Manipur and be scheduled on 18.07.2025 at 1:00 pm.

. However, the petitioner and the respondents respectively be present before the aforesaid Mediation Centre physically on the aforesaid date.

Registry be directed to forward certain documents to the said Mediation Centre for the purpose of reference.

CHIEF JUSTICE